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Voltage Ratings over 600V

Datasheets available at marathonsp.com

Voltage Ratings per IEC 60947-1 and IEC 60947-7-1

Catalog
Description

ENCLOSED POWER BLOCKS
Voltage Rating 
(Ui) - AC/DC

Current Range 
AMP

Special 
Features/Notes

EPBAD21
EPBAD24
EPBXX42
EPBXX45

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

up to 115
up to 115
up to 200
up to 200

Din/Panel Mount
Din/Panel Mount
Din/Panel Mount
Din/Panel Mount

EPBXD74
EPBXP74
EPBXD71
EPBXP71

800
1,000

800
1,000

up to 335
up to 335
up to 510
up to 510

Din Rail Mount
Panel Mount
Din Rail Mount
Panel Mount

Voltage Ratings per UL 4248

Catalog
Description

FUSE HOLDERS

CLASS M/ENCLOSED FUSE HOLDERS

Voltage Rating 
(Ui) - AC/DC

Current Range 
AMP

Special 
Features/Notes

6SM30AXC 1,000 up to 30

SEMI-CONDUCTOR FUSE HOLDERS

FSM25E
FSM37E
FSM50E

1,000
1,000
1,000

400
800

1,200

1000V AC/DC 
ratings are 
certified by UL

Notes (applies to two groups)
1.   Material Group - IIIa except 6M30AX series in Fuse Holders with 	material group - I
2.   Pollution Group - 3

NEMA POWER BLOCKS
Catalog

Description
Voltage Rating 
(Ui) - AC/DC

Current Range 
AMP

Special 
Features/Notes

1321580
1323580
132 Series
133 Series
135 Series
141 Series
1421XXX
1423121
1423552
1423553
1423570
1423572
1423970
1423122
1423123
1423411
143 Series
144 Series
145 Series

1,000
800

1,000
1,000
1,000

800
1,000

630
1,000

630
630

1,000
630
630
630
630

1,000
1,000
1,000

up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 350
up to 950
up to 115
up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 175
up to 350
up to 380
up to 840

HEAVY DUTY TERMINAL BLOCKS
Catalog

Description
Voltage Rating 
(Ui) - AC/DC

Current Range 
AMP

Special 
Features/Notes

1100 Series
1200 Series
0987 Series
  985 Series
1500 Series
1600 Series
1700 Series

630
800

1,000
630

1,000
1,000
1,000

up to 65
up to 70
up to 50
up to 85
up to 75
up to 75
up to 75

Listed lug over 30A
Listed lug over 30A
Listed lug over 30A

UL Marking

Listed
Listed
Listed
Listed
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized

UL Marking
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized

UL Marking
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Listed
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized
Recognized

Din/Panel Mount
Din/Panel Mount
Din/Panel Mount

UL Marking

Recognized

Recognized




